RELEASE OF LIABILITY, PROMISE NOT TO SUE, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND AGREEMENT TO PAY CLAIMS

Culver City BSA Troop 15 is sponsoring the Camp 15 program. Troop 15's objective is to provide a service to the community by making available online courses and activities for local children. In order to participate, children will need their own access to the internet.

internet.
For all courses and activities, the parent or legal guardian is responsible for providing supervision for the child while the child is accessing the Camp 15 online platform and participating in the online instruction and activities. Troop 15 scouts are responsible for leading the courses; they will not provide supervision.
I, (please print parent/guardian name), am the parent or legal guardian of the child, (please print child's name), and I hereby give permission for the child to participate virtually in the online activities.
I acknowledge I have read and understand the terms and conditions stated above, and voluntarily accept them on behalf of myself and the child. In allowing my child's voluntary participation in Camp 15, on behalf of myself and my child, next of kin, heirs and representatives, I release from all liability and promise not to sue Culver City Troop 15; Boy Scouts of America (BSA); their chartered organization, Grace Lutheran Church; and their scouts, leaders, and volunteers from any and all claims, including claims of negligence resulting in any physical or psychological injury (including paralysis and death), illness, damages, or economic or emotional loss I, or my child, may suffer of my child's participation in this Camp 15.
It is further understood that accidents and injuries can arise out of the Camp 15; knowing those risks exist, nevertheless, I hereby agree to assume those risks associated with my child participating in these online activities, which include but are not limited to physical or psychological injury, pain, suffering, illness, disfigurement, temporary or permanent disability (including paralysis), economic or emotional loss, and/or death. I understand that these injuries or outcomes may arise from my own (or my heirs or assigns) or other's actions, inaction, or negligence. Nonetheless, I assume all related risks, both known or unknown to me, of my child's participation in Camp 15 and during Camp 15.
I agree to hold Troop 15 harmless from any and all claims, including attorney's fees or damage to my personal property, that may occur as a result of my child's participation in this program. If Troop 15 incurs any of these types of expenses, I agree to reimburse the Troop 15.
THIS IS A RELEASE OF YOUR RIGHTS. READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING.
Parent or Legal Guardian's Name
Signature
Phone Number or email